

Sonali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 759 OF 2022**

Omkar Speciality Chemicals Limited & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Bank of Baroda & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Rafeeq Peermohideen, *with TN Tripathi & Kalyani Wagle, i/b
TN Tripathi & Co, for the Petitioners.*
Ms Aditi Phatak, *i/b BLAC & Co, for Respondent No.2.*
Mrs Purnima Awasthi, *with Parag Vyas, for Respondent No.3-UOI.*
Mr AR Bamne, *i/b AR Bamne & Co, for Defendant No.1.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 21st March 2022

PC:-

1. Affidavits in Reply are to be filed and served by 28th March 2022.
2. List the Petition on 4th April 2022.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)