

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

88. WRIT PETITION NO. 759 OF 2022

Omkar Speciality Chemicals Ltd. and Ors. ...Petitioners
v/s.
Bank Of Baroda & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b Mr. T. N. Tripathi for Petitioner.
Smt. Purnima Awasthi with Mr. Parag Vyas for Respondent No.3 (UOI).

**97. WRIT PETITION NO. 3171 OF 2022
WITH
174. INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3115 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3171 OF 2022**

Shreyas Doshi And Anr ...Petitioners
v/s.
The Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Darias Khambatta, Sr. Adv with Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Mrs. Dipila Bhatia, Mr. Darshil Thakkar i/b Agrud Partners for Petitioners.
Mr. Yahya Batatawala with Ms. Uma Chatterjee i/b Meghna Rao for Respondent No. 17.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv with Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Ms. Aditi Phatak, Mr. Vijay Salokhe, Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b BLAC Co. for Respondent RBI.
Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b T. N. Tripathi & Co. for Respondent No. 16.
Mr. Nahush Shah with Ms. Harsha Sharma i/b Mr. Nahush Shah Legal for Respondents No. 3 to 15.

108. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5597 OF 2022

Asuti Trading Pvt Ltd And Ors. ...Petitioners
v/s.
Reserve Bank Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5940 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26987 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5940 OF 2022**

Supama Trading Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

v/s.

Reserve Bank Of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap with Mr. Devashish Godbole for Petitioner.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva with Mr. Prakash Shinde, Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Yash Dhruva, Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP and Partners for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv with Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Ms. Aditi Phatak, Mr. Vijay Salokhe, Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b BLAC Co. for Respondent RBI.

Mr. Jamshed Ansari for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Neha Maru i/b Mr Kuldeep Patil for CBI.

Smt. P. H. Kantharia, GP with Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for State.

127. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13594 OF 2022

Anita Naresh Goyal

...Petitioner

v/s.

Reserve Bank Of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Abhishek Kale, Mr. Avdhoot Prabhu, Ms. Nisha i/b Naik Naik & Co. for Petitioner.

Ms. Akanksha V. Hambir i/b Rathina Maravarman for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv with Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Ms. Aditi Phatak, Mr. Vijay Salokhe, Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b BLAC Co. for Respondent RBI.

137. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 18352 OF 2022

Aditya Dhoot

...Petitioner

v/s.

Canbank Factors & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. J. P. Sen, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Dev Upadhyay for Petitioner.

Mr. Nishit Dhruva with Mr. Prakash Shinde, Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Yash Dhruva, Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP and Partners for Respondent No.1.

143. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21431 OF 2022

R. J. Bio Tech. Ltd. ...Petitioner
v/s.
The State Bank of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Akshay Kapadia for Petitioner.
Ms. Akanksha V. Hambir i/b Rathina Maravarman for Respondents No. 2 and 3.

145. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22266 OF 2022

Yatin Steels India Pvt Ltd and Ors. ...Petitioners
v/s.
Union Bank Of India And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Bhavesh Thakur i/b Mr. Mukund Pandya for Petitioner.
Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent No. 3.

151. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26713 OF 2022

Abhay Narendra Lodha ...Petitioner
v/s.
Government Of India Through
Ministry Of Finance And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap with Ms. Sairuchita Chowdhary for Petitioner.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv with Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Ms. Aditi Phatak,
Mr. Vijay Salokhe, Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b BLAC Co. for Respondent-RBI
Mr. Nishit Dhruva with Mr. Prakash Shinde, Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Yash
Dhruva, Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP and Partners for Respondent.
Mr. R. S. Apte, Sr. Adv with Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, Mr. Shashank Dubey for
UOI.

**CORAM : S.V Gangapurwala &
R.N.Laddha, JJ.
DATE : 14th September 2022**

P C.

1. It is submitted that in the Apex Court the matter is kept on 21st September, 2022. The learned counsel for respective parties request the matter be taken on 3rd October, 2022.

2. Place the matters on 3rd October, 2022.

3. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till the next date.

(R.N.Laddha, J)

(S. V. Gangapurwala, J)